
Place: Jeseníky, Czech Republic Date: 01/06/2024
Stage 3

OFFICIAL RESULTS LISTCourse de la Paix

38.0 km/h99kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U21 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
ROLLAND Brieuc24 00:00:001. FRA10067735383 -00:00:1002:36:302003 FRA       
DOCKX Aaron622. BEL10065062934 -00:00:062004 *BEL       
MORGADO António1243. POR10044279773 -00:00:042004 *POR       
TOUSSAINT Wouter196 00:00:054. NED10106993408 02:36:352004 *NED       
DALBY Simon715. DEN10053148506 2003 DEN       
BISIAUX Léo216. FRA10066042634 2005 *FRA       
VAN BEKKUM Darren192 00:00:107. NED10073649959 02:36:402002 NED       
WALLENBORN Arno318. LUX10034998792 2003 LUX       
AEBERSOLD Nils81 00:00:169. SUI10034811058 02:36:462003 SUI       
RUIZ ACUNA Jeferson Armando175 00:00:1910. COL10069640627 02:36:492002 COL       
LIMA  Daniel12211. POR10044511058 2004 *POR       
PŘIDAL Tomáš112. CZE10047415196 2004 *CZE       
GIERYK Kacper113 00:00:2513. POL10056266549 02:36:552003 POL       
PESCADOR CASTRO Fernando Diego17314. COL10092471696 2004 *COL       
CRESCIOLI Ludovico103 00:00:2915. ITA10030575188 02:36:592003 ITA       
FOUGNER Eivind Broholt206 00:00:3216. NOR10020401912 02:37:022003 NOR       
GUTIERREZ GONZALEZ Jorge95 00:00:3517. ESP10042905912 02:37:052002 ESP       
DE CASSAN  Davide101 00:00:3818. ITA10031967746 02:37:082002 ITA       
MINTEGI CLAVER Iker96 00:00:4919. ESP10042497502 02:37:192002 ESP       
CHESINI Cesare106 00:01:0220. ITA10028838686 02:37:322004 *ITA       
GAJDULEWICZ Mateusz11121. POL10059391363 2003 POL       
DEL GROSSO Tibor19322. NED10022812562 2003 NED       
TAVARES  Gonçalo12123. POR10083537491 2004 *POR       
PINILLA BOLIVAR Juan Sebastian174 00:01:0624. COL10091178667 02:37:362004 *COL       
FERNANDEZ GARCIA Samuel9425. ESP10041547407 2003 ESP       
SMITH Thomas William5626. GBR10084085139 2004 *GBR       
ZAPATA ARBOLEDA Mauricio17627. COL10117868724 2004 *COL       
SUTTON David Louis5428. GBR10075812958 2002 GBR       
NOVÁK Samuel136 00:01:2229. SVK10046043153 02:37:522005 *SVK       
VYSOČAN Daniel4 00:01:3230. CZE10118426775 02:38:022004 *CZE       
REMKHI Rudolf43 00:01:3631. KAZ10101727621 02:38:062003 KAZ       
BELMANS Lennert61 00:01:5032. BEL10064974422 02:38:202002 BEL       
GRUSZCZYNSKI Filip115 00:01:5833. POL10078001522 02:38:282005 *POL       
AZPARREN IRURZUN Enekoitz91 00:02:0434. ESP10042256618 02:38:342002 ESP       
MOURIS Wessel19535. NED10023053345 -00:00:032002 NED       
MICHELS Jente6336. BEL10065014333 2003 BEL       
JENNI Luca8237. SUI10091455725 2002 SUI       
TINNER Joël8438. SUI10091455523 2004 *SUI       
INGEBRIGTSEN Storm201 00:02:3139. NOR10081091980 02:39:012005 *NOR       
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38.0 km/h99kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U21 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
SCHRETTL Marco16140. AUT10053690086 2003 AUT       
MANCIPE PUIN Andres Libardo17241. COL10054150838 2002 COL       
BARHOUMI Ilian Alexandre83 00:02:3542. SUI10034790547 02:39:052005 *SUI       
KESS Alexandre3343. LUX10035004149 2003 LUX       
ECKERSTORFER Benjamin163 00:02:4644. AUT10089946464 02:39:162004 *AUT       
REMKHE Andrey4245. KAZ10101721658 2003 KAZ       
THIERRY Pierre26 00:02:5846. FRA10071620437 02:39:282003 FRA       
MAROLT Jaka211 00:03:0947. SLO10017651556 02:39:392005 *SLO       
REX Tim66 00:03:1848. BEL10064270766 -00:00:0202:39:482004 *BEL       
THEILER Ole155 00:03:2249. GER10055699000 02:39:522002 GER       
FAURE PROST Alexy22 00:03:2750. FRA10066652825 02:39:572004 *FRA       
DUCKERT Roman15351. GER10051768072 2002 GER       
ALIYEV Ruslan44 00:03:3652. KAZ10101385996 02:40:062003 KAZ       
FAINGEZICHT Emry143 00:03:4053. ISR10095951673 02:40:102003 ISR       
BENTAL Aviv144 00:03:4554. ISR10095951774 02:40:152003 ISR       
SZYMACHA Kamil112 00:04:0955. POL10053577225 02:40:392002 POL       
GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso181 00:04:1956. MEX10089970312 02:40:492003 MEX       
GALOVIČ Jakub134 00:04:2857. SVK10107354833 02:40:582004 *SVK       
RINKLEF Jan156 00:04:3958. GER10050789281 02:41:092004 *GER       
RUBEŠ Daniel16 00:04:5159. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10047442882 02:41:212005 *CZE       
BÁRTA Martin560. CZE10047422876 2005 *CZE       
COLORADO OSORIO William17161. COL10091447136 2004 *COL       
OBDRŽÁLEK Tomáš662. CZE10047292130 2003 CZE       
URY  Noé3263. LUX10035004048 2003 LUX       
MONTEZ Alexandre123 00:04:5864. POR10060886072 02:41:282002 POR       
BEHRENS Niklas15265. GER10119863183 2003 GER       
DOSTIYEV Ilkhan41 00:05:2666. KAZ10089388110 02:41:562002 KAZ       
BORGO Alessandro105 00:06:0367. ITA10034126095 02:42:332005 *ITA       
TURK Aljaž21268. SLO10017556576 2004 *SLO       
DUNÁR Dominik135 00:06:3269. SVK10080448851 02:43:022005 *SVK       
MAGNIER Paul23 00:07:1670. FRA10068571102 02:43:462004 *FRA       
EEMAN Kamiel6471. BEL10065110121 2005 *BEL       
DONALDSON Robert5172. GBR10064123852 2002 GBR       
ARRIGHETTI Nicolo'104 00:07:3373. ITA10031393931 02:44:032004 *ITA       
CAVIA SANZ Daniel92 00:08:0274. ESP10041869830 02:44:322002 ESP       
ETXEBERRIA ANSALAS Haimar9375. ESP10067347484 2003 ESP       
JORGENSEN Adam Holm76 00:09:1876. DEN10050764124 02:45:482002 DEN       
PEDERSEN Sojberg Rasmus7477. DEN10052284394 2002 DEN       
RUIZ TERAN Sebastian18278. MEX10111405490 2004 *MEX       
RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea10279. ITA10028868190 2004 *ITA       
CZASA Moritz15180. GER10036171179 2002 GER       
BERNS Mats3581. LUX10035003341 2005 *LUX       
FRYDKJAR Boje Patrick7582. DEN10036115912 2005 *DEN       
SCHRAG Daniel15483. GER10036358816 2003 GER       
PERETZ HARDEBALL Matar14184. ISR10119117394 2005 *ISR       
TAHAR Guy14285. ISR10096374736 2004 *ISR       
SHYRIN Daniil22686. UKR10102502207 -00:00:012005 *UKR       
TESTSOV Yevhen22387. UKR10089913728 2005 *UKR       
FELDMANN Karsten Larsen20488. NOR10019929642 2003 NOR       
HOBBS Alfred Bruce Noah5289. GBR10081552631 2004 *GBR       
WIGGINS Micheal Ben5390. GBR10122187951 2005 *GBR       
RIŠKA Richard131 00:11:4191. SVK10046080842 02:48:112005 *SVK       
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38.0 km/h99kmDistance / Vzdálenost: Average speed / Průměrná rychlost:
Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m

Rk. Name UCI ID U21 GapTeamBib YOB Time B PNat
SHYMAN Roy146 00:12:0392. ISR10083200722 02:48:332003 ISR       
MARTINS Joao126 00:12:1593. POR10044253404 02:48:452004 *POR       
DALECKÝ Štěpán13 00:13:0894. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10127654913 02:49:382005 *CZE       
PREYLER David16595. AUT10035036885 2004 *AUT       
NOVÁK Tomáš1496. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10080966688 2005 *CZE       
HOVORUN Mykola22297. UKR10090436215 2005 *UKR       
SCHÖNENBERGER Daniel8698. SUI10115253360 2002 SUI       
SORBO Magnus203 00:13:2699. NOR10019609946 02:49:562002 NOR       
WAHRE Magnus202100. NOR10020744038 2002 NOR       
TOMŠIČ Dan Andrej214101. SLO10017572138 2003 SLO       
ZIHERL Luka213102. SLO10017615685 2002 SLO       
GLADEK Marcel216 00:13:34103. SLO10017588811 02:50:042005 *SLO       
FIALA Matyáš3 00:13:53104. CZE10092747542 02:50:232003 CZE       
KOVÁČ Samuel132105. SVK10046017992 2003 SVK       
ŠPOLJAR Jaka215 00:14:34106. SLO10017585373 02:51:042003 SLO       
KOKAS Raphael164107. AUT10035026882 2004 *AUT       
BUSCHEK Paul162108. AUT10049142204 2002 AUT       
MACIEJUK Kacper116 00:14:43109. POL10059241116 02:51:132003 POL       
PIDHAINYI Andrii224 00:18:15110. UKR10096081413 02:54:452005 *UKR       
LOZOUET Léandre25DNS FRA10066969083 2004 *FRA       
STOCKWELL Thomas Oliver55DNS GBR10064272483 2002 GBR       
NORTOFT Aalling Morten73DNS DEN10058665075 2002 DEN       
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Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m 99km38.0 km/h

distance
Total raceRace configurationAverage speed

Commissaires communique / Sdělení sboru rozhodčích:

IRM DNF Did not finish DNS Did not start DSQ Disqualifield OTL Over time limit

Communique n.3:
According to article 2.12.007.8.6 inappropriate behavior (urinating in public)
Rider n.54 - SUDTTON David Louis  UCIID - 10075812958 - GBR fine 50 CHF 

According to article 2.12.007.4.11 irregular feeding ("sticky bottle")
Rider n.41 - DOSTIYEV Ilkhan  UCIID - 10089388110 - KAZ fine 50 CHF
DS team KAZ - NIKITIN Matwei - UCIID: 10006895367 - fine 100 CHF 

UCI Men Under 23 Nations' Cup ranking after 3rd stage:
1. France - 6 points
2. Denmark - 3 points
3. Belgium - 2 points
4. Netherland - 2 points
5. Great Britain - 2 points
6. Portugal - 1 point
7. Colombia - 1 point
8. Norway - 1 point

Organizers communique:
According to article 2.14.029 we remind the presence of the leading team of the nations cup at the FINAL award ceremony on Sunday.
dangerous points stage 4:
KM 75 ascent to GPM1 bad road surface
KM 115 Increased attention in the descent to finish

01/06/2024

Timing and results provided by SportSoft Timing



Place: Jeseníky, Czech Republic Date: 01/06/2024
Stage 3

Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m

POINTS CLASSIFICATIONCourse de la Paix

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

SPRINT TVRDKOV

MOURIS Wessel1951 10023053345 00:00:03102002 NEDNED       
REX Tim662 10064270766 00:00:0262004 BELBEL       
SHYRIN Daniil2263 10102502207 00:00:0142005 UKRUKR       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsNat TeamBib YOB B

Finish

ROLLAND Brieuc241 10067735383 00:00:10252003 FRAFRA       
DOCKX Aaron622 10065062934 00:00:06202004 BELBEL       
MORGADO António1243 10044279773 00:00:04162004 PORPOR       
TOUSSAINT Wouter1964 10106993408 142004 NEDNED       
DALBY Simon715 10053148506 122003 DENDEN       
BISIAUX Léo216 10066042634 102005 FRAFRA       
VAN BEKKUM Darren1927 10073649959 92002 NEDNED       
WALLENBORN Arno318 10034998792 82003 LUXLUX       
AEBERSOLD Nils819 10034811058 72003 SUISUI       
RUIZ ACUNA Jeferson Armando17510 10069640627 62002 COLCOL       
LIMA  Daniel12211 10044511058 52004 PORPOR       
PŘIDAL Tomáš112 10047415196 42004 CZECZE       
GIERYK Kacper11313 10056266549 32003 POLPOL       
PESCADOR CASTRO Fernando Diego17314 10092471696 22004 COLCOL       
CRESCIOLI Ludovico10315 10030575188 12003 ITAITA       
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Place: Jeseníky, Czech Republic Date: 01/06/2024
Stage 3

Bruntál - Dlouhé stráně | 99 km | 2156 m

MOUNTAINS CLASSIFICATIONCourse de la Paix

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM1
Nat

REX Tim661 10064270766 62004 BELBEL       
MOURIS Wessel1952 10023053345 42002 NEDNED       
INGEBRIGTSEN Storm2013 10081091980 22005 NORNOR       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM2
Nat

REX Tim661 10064270766 62004 BELBEL       
MOURIS Wessel1952 10023053345 42002 NEDNED       
INGEBRIGTSEN Storm2013 10081091980 22005 NORNOR       

Rk. Name UCI ID PointsTeamBib YOB B

GPM3
Nat

ROLLAND Brieuc241 10067735383 82003 FRAFRA       
DOCKX Aaron622 10065062934 62004 BELBEL       
MORGADO António1243 10044279773 42004 PORPOR       
TOUSSAINT Wouter1964 10106993408 22004 NEDNED       
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Place: Jeseníky, Czech Republic Date: 01/06/2024
Stage 3

OFFICIAL RESULTS LISTCourse de la Paix

99kmDistance / Vzdálenost:

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

U21 riders standing
Name Nat

62 00:00:001. BEL10065062934 02:36:302004DOCKX Aaron BEL       
1242. POR10044279773 2004MORGADO António POR       
196 00:00:053. NED10106993408 02:36:352004TOUSSAINT Wouter NED       
214. FRA10066042634 2005BISIAUX Léo FRA       

122 00:00:195. POR10044511058 02:36:492004LIMA  Daniel POR       
16. CZE10047415196 2004PŘIDAL Tomáš CZE       

173 00:00:257. COL10092471696 02:36:552004PESCADOR CASTRO Fernando Diego COL       
106 00:01:028. ITA10028838686 02:37:322004CHESINI Cesare ITA       
1219. POR10083537491 2004TAVARES  Gonçalo POR       
174 00:01:0610. COL10091178667 02:37:362004PINILLA BOLIVAR Juan Sebastian COL       
5611. GBR10084085139 2004SMITH Thomas William GBR       

17612. COL10117868724 2004ZAPATA ARBOLEDA Mauricio COL       
136 00:01:2213. SVK10046043153 02:37:522005NOVÁK Samuel SVK       
4 00:01:3214. CZE10118426775 02:38:022004VYSOČAN Daniel CZE       

115 00:01:5815. POL10078001522 02:38:282005GRUSZCZYNSKI Filip POL       
84 00:02:0416. SUI10091455523 02:38:342004TINNER Joël SUI       

201 00:02:3117. NOR10081091980 02:39:012005INGEBRIGTSEN Storm NOR       
83 00:02:3518. SUI10034790547 02:39:052005BARHOUMI Ilian Alexandre SUI       

163 00:02:4619. AUT10089946464 02:39:162004ECKERSTORFER Benjamin AUT       
211 00:03:0920. SLO10017651556 02:39:392005MAROLT Jaka SLO       
66 00:03:1821. BEL10064270766 02:39:482004REX Tim BEL       
22 00:03:2722. FRA10066652825 02:39:572004FAURE PROST Alexy FRA       

134 00:04:2823. SVK10107354833 02:40:582004GALOVIČ Jakub SVK       
156 00:04:3924. GER10050789281 02:41:092004RINKLEF Jan GER       
16 00:04:5125. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10047442882 02:41:212005RUBEŠ Daniel CZE       
526. CZE10047422876 2005BÁRTA Martin CZE       

17127. COL10091447136 2004COLORADO OSORIO William COL       
105 00:06:0328. ITA10034126095 02:42:332005BORGO Alessandro ITA       
21229. SLO10017556576 2004TURK Aljaž SLO       
135 00:06:3230. SVK10080448851 02:43:022005DUNÁR Dominik SVK       
23 00:07:1631. FRA10068571102 02:43:462004MAGNIER Paul FRA       
6432. BEL10065110121 2005EEMAN Kamiel BEL       

104 00:07:3333. ITA10031393931 02:44:032004ARRIGHETTI Nicolo' ITA       
182 00:09:1834. MEX10111405490 02:45:482004RUIZ TERAN Sebastian MEX       
10235. ITA10028868190 2004RACCAGNI NOVIERO Andrea ITA       
3536. LUX10035003341 2005BERNS Mats LUX       
7537. DEN10036115912 2005FRYDKJAR Boje Patrick DEN       

14138. ISR10119117394 2005PERETZ HARDEBALL Matar ISR       
14239. ISR10096374736 2004TAHAR Guy ISR       
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99kmDistance / Vzdálenost:

Rk. UCI ID GapTeamBib YOB Time

U21 riders standing
Name Nat

22640. UKR10102502207 2005SHYRIN Daniil UKR       
22341. UKR10089913728 2005TESTSOV Yevhen UKR       
5242. GBR10081552631 2004HOBBS Alfred Bruce Noah GBR       
5343. GBR10122187951 2005WIGGINS Micheal Ben GBR       

131 00:11:4144. SVK10046080842 02:48:112005RIŠKA Richard SVK       
126 00:12:1545. POR10044253404 02:48:452004MARTINS Joao POR       
13 00:13:0846. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10127654913 02:49:382005DALECKÝ Štěpán CZE       

16547. AUT10035036885 2004PREYLER David AUT       
1448. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional)10080966688 2005NOVÁK Tomáš CZE       

22249. UKR10090436215 2005HOVORUN Mykola UKR       
216 00:13:3450. SLO10017588811 02:50:042005GLADEK Marcel SLO       
164 00:14:3451. AUT10035026882 02:51:042004KOKAS Raphael AUT       
224 00:18:1552. UKR10096081413 02:54:452005PIDHAINYI Andrii UKR       
25DNS FRA10066969083 2004LOZOUET Léandre FRA       
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Rk. Team Total Time Gap

Place: Jeseníky, Czech Republic Date: 01/06/2024

STAGE TEAMS
CLASSIFICATION

Stage 3Course de la Paix

1. NED 07:50:47 00:00:00
2. POR 07:50:51 00:00:04
3. COL 07:51:20 00:00:33
4. ITA 07:51:39 00:00:52
5. ESP 07:52:00 00:01:13
6. FRA 07:52:33 00:01:46
7. POL 07:52:55 00:02:08
8. BEL 07:53:24 00:02:37
9. SUI 07:53:54 00:03:07

10. CZE 07:56:12 00:05:25
11. LUX 07:57:06 00:06:19
12. KAZ 07:57:28 00:06:41
13. GBR 07:58:58 00:08:11
14. GER 08:00:58 00:10:11
15. NOR 08:01:51 00:11:04
16. SVK 08:01:52 00:11:05
17. ISR 08:06:13 00:15:26
18. AUT 08:07:55 00:17:08
19. DEN 08:08:11 00:17:24
20. SLO 08:12:08 00:21:21
21. CZE (Aricoma Team - regional) 08:20:37 00:29:50
22. UKR 08:21:14 00:30:27
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